Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stowe Woodward Inc.	FORMERLY SW Paper, Inc.	12/19/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stowe Woodward LLC	
Street Address:	Westborough Technology Park	
Internal Address:	1 Technology Drive	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787693	
Registration Number:	2686915	SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ecampion@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Cannon Address Line 1: P.O. Box 37428

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5690-99.1 AND 5690-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Cannon
Signature:	/James R. Cannon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0925

900045559

2787693

CH \$65.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion - Stowe Woodward LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Stowe Woodward LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0926

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

STOWE WOODWARD INC.

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Stowe Woodward Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation as it appears in the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is SW Paper, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is July 21, 1999.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Stowe Woodward LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion has been approved and adopted in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company, shall be effective on January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Stowe Woodward Inc. as of the 19th day of December 2001.

Stowe Woodward Inc.

By:	/s/ Manuel Tarano
Name:	Manuel Tarano
Title:	Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/20/2001 010663377 - 3072742

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

STOWE WOODWARD LLC

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Stowe Woodward LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of

Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington,

Delaware, 19801.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware.

19801

FOURTH:

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

FIFTH:

The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective on January 1,

2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 19th day of December 2001.

/s/ Manuel Tarano

Name: Manuel Tarano its Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/20/2001

TRADEMARK²⁰⁷²⁷⁴²

CHIDOCS02:447839.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0928